

Sponsor: Student Body President Marguis, Association of Residence Halls Resolution Authorizing the Student Government Association's Participation in Off-Campus Planner Handout WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University; WHEREAS, promoting school pride and making community outreach are goals of the 2010-2011 Student Government Association; WHEREAS, Illinois State University Office of Off-Campus and Nontraditional Student Services, a division of the Dean of Students Office is once again passing out planners to Off-Campus Students; WHEREAS, the Student Government Association has been invited to help in the distribution of the planners as well as add our own marketing materials to the giveaway bags; WHEREAS, these planners give students information about living Off-Campus and provide them a chance to ask questions or state concerns; WHEREAS, the planners will be passed out August 17th through August 18th; WHEREAS, having SGA be involved would allow us to meet and help our constituents on personal basis; WHEREAS, Off-Campus Senators, Graduate Senators, the Student Body President, the Student Body Executive Director, the Secretary of Public Relations, the Secretary of Student Fees, the Secretary of Sustainability, and the Secretary of Governmental Relations are required to do one shift as assigned by the Office of Off-Campus and Nontraditional Student Services; THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association authorizes the SGA's participation in Off-Campus Planner Handout. Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 23rd day of July, 2010. We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: David Marquis, Student Body President Douglas Schlesser, President of the Assembly I hereunto set my hand in witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Nora Diaz, Secretary of the Assembly Vote: _14__Y <u>0</u> A <u>0</u> N

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP